through risk management activities without dropping business activities) within the acceptable tolerance limit or threshold.
The risk mitigation activities entail the use of internal controls to minimize likelihood and/or severity of risk events. A
properly designed and consistently enforced internal control system will enable Arik Air to safeguard the Company's
earnings and capital. Some of the key internal control measures that Arik Air employs include:

Risk avoidance: Specific actions taken to exit activities that are likely to culminate in excessive risk the choice of
avoidance as a risk response approach shall be informed if after consideration:

- Either the cost of other responses (acceptance, transfer and mitigation) exceeds the desired benefits; or

45

Notes to the financial statements
Notes to the financial statements

30 Risk management framework (Continued)

30.1 Market risk (continued)

(ii)   Foreign currency risk

There were no changes in methods and assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis from the previous period.

Increase/
(decrease) in
rate (%)

Effect on profit
before tax

Increase/
(decrease) in rate
(%)

Effect on profit
before tax

In thousands of naira

US $ +10%   (21,062,954) +10%   (2,324,382)

-10%   21,062,954 -10%   2,324,382

Euro € +10%   (1,207,294) +10%   (359,754)

-10%   1,207,294 -10%   359,754

Naira USD Euro GBP Others Total
N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 6,664,727   52,167   23,807   4,588   (4,868)   6,740,422
Trade receivable 2,052,760   196,139   -   -   -   2,248,899

Foreign currency risk is the risk of the value of an investment or a liability changing due to changes in currency exchange rates.

31 December 2018 31 December 2017

The company is exposed to commercial price risk (price competition).  Some of this risk is offset by the safety record of Arik
compared to other airlines, whereby, passengers are willing to pay such as a premium to fly Arik for safety reasons.  The
maintenance of the aircraft fleet by international organizations like Lufthansa Cityline, Lufthansa Technik and Samco gives safety
comfort to discerning customers. This in addition to the young fleet it operates. As part of Arik’s plan to maintain this position and